



Harvey Construction
10 Harvey Rd
Bedford, New Hampshire 03110
Phone: (603) 624-4600
Fax: 603-668-0389

Project: 2017-006 - Garrison Elem Renov & Addition
50 Garrison Road
Dover, New Hampshire 03820

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #016: Balance of PR-010 General HVAC Rev. to Admin. Area

TO:	City of Dover 288 Central Ave Dover New Hampshire, 3820	FROM:	Harvey Construction 10 Harvey Road Bedford New Hampshire, 03110
PCO NUMBER/REVISION:	016 / 0	CONTRACT:	1 - Garrison Elem Renov & Addition Prime Contract
STATUS:	Pending - In Review	CREATED BY:	Adam Reynolds (Harvey Construction)
REFERENCE:		CREATED DATE:	6/25 /2018
FIELD CHANGE:	No	PRIME CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER:	None
SCHEDULE IMPACT:		TOTAL AMOUNT:	\$33,411.48

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Balance of PR-010 General HVAC Rev. to Admin. Area

CHANGE REASON: Client Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: *(The Contract Is Changed As Follows)*

CE #041 - PR-010 General HVAC Rev. to Admin. Area

PR-010 General HVAC Rev. to Admin. Area as issued by Harriman on 5/16/18.

ATTACHMENTS:

[PR-010 General HVAC Rev. to Admin. Area.pdf](#) [Oliver PR-010 CO-002 Request 06.08.18.pdf](#) [Administration area ceiling tile proposal.pdf](#)

#	Cost Code	Description	Type	Amount
1	15-010 - PLUMBING	PR-010 General HVAC Rev. to Admin. Area	Subcontract	\$ 22,314.38
2	2-030 - DEMOLITION	PR-010 Incorporate ABS proposal for removal and disposal of ACT, ductwork, & Equipment	Subcontract	\$ 4,200.00
3	9-500 - ACOUSTICAL CEILING & GRID	PR-010 General HVAC Rev. to Admin. Area	Subcontract	\$ 5,290.00
Subtotal:				\$31,804.38
Perf. & Pay Bond (0.8%): 0.80% Applies to all line item types.				\$ 254.44
General Liability (0.695%): ≈ 0.7% Applies to all line item types.				\$ 222.81
Fee (3.5%): 3.50% Applies to all line item types.				\$ 1,129.86
Grand Total:				\$33,411.48

Daniel Bisson (Harriman)
1 Perimeter Road
Manchester, New Hampshire 3103

City of Dover
288 Central Ave
Dover, New Hampshire 3820

Harvey Construction
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, New Hampshire 03110

SIGNATURE _____ DATE _____

SIGNATURE _____ DATE _____

SIGNATURE _____ DATE _____



**OLIVER
MECHANICAL
INC**

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Project Name:	Garrison School	Date:	May 24, 2018
General Contractor:	Harvey	CO Request #:	CO-002 REV. 1 6.8.18
Engineer	Harriman	Submitted By:	Jason Eames

Description:	Reason:
Rework of existing admin area ductwork Relocation and addition of HW Coils HW Coil piping Insulation Balancing Per PR-010	

Cost:	
Value of This Change:	\$22,314.38

Attachments:
Itemized Breakdown

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

All material is guaranteed to be as approved. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance.

ACCEPTANCE OF CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL:

The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Signature:

Authorized Name:

Date:

Oliver Mechanical, Inc.

991 Candia Road, Manchester NH 03109 | 603 621 9063 | www.olivermechanicalinc.com

	TASK	MATERIAL	QTY.	MATERIAL COST	LABOR			
						RATE		
					HRS.	TYPE	/HR.	LABOR COST
1	Piping Demo	\$50.00	1	\$50.00	24	Crew	\$70.25	\$1,686.00
2	Duct Demo	\$50.00	1	\$50.00	16	Crew	\$70.25	\$1,124.00
3	Hot Water Piping	\$1,550.00	1	\$1,550.00	32	Crew	\$70.25	\$2,248.00
4	Ductwork	\$800.00	1	\$800.00	24	Crew	\$70.25	\$1,686.00
5	Corring and Sleeves	\$200.00	1	\$200.00	8	Crew	\$70.25	\$562.00
6	Hot Water Coils	\$425.00	2	\$850.00	2	Crew	\$70.25	\$140.50
7		\$0.00	1	\$0.00	0	""	\$0.00	\$0.00
8		\$0.00	1	\$0.00	0	""	\$0.00	\$0.00
9		\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	""	\$0.00	\$0.00
8		\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	""	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total				\$3,500.00				\$7,446.50

Cimarron Mechanical Room

MATERIAL: Captured in SCO #002 dated 06.13.18		COST	TOTALS
SUB-TOTAL:		3,500.00	
Overhead:	10%	350.00	
Profit:	5%	175.00	
MATERIALS TOTAL:			6,050.00
LABOR:			
SUB-TOTAL:		7,446.50	
Overhead:	10%	744.65	
Profit	5%	372.33	
LABOR TOTAL:			8,191.15
SUBCONTRACTOR:			
Insulation		1,100.00	
Balancer		800.00	
Controls		10,939.30	
SUB-TOTAL:		12,839.30	
Overhead:	10%	1,283.93	
Profit	5%	641.97	
SUB CONTRACTOR TOTAL:			14,123.23
TOTAL:			\$22,314.38 26,164.38



Siemens Industry Inc.
Building Technologies

Proposal

Oliver Mechanical
991 Candia Rd. #1-3
Manchester, NH 03109

No.: 16-0202
Date: June 5, 2018
Limiting Date: July 5, 2018

Project: **Garrison Elementary – 6 Reheats**

Proposal: We propose to install provide control valves and controllers to control 6 Reheat boxes in the Amin area as per PR-010.

Net Price: \$ 10,969.30
Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Nine and 30/100----- DOLLARS

Terms of Payment

- Net 30 Days
- Monthly Progress Payments

Remarks: 1. All Siemens controls will be integrated into the existing Siemens network for centralized monitoring and control.
2. Work to be performed during normal business hours.

The Terms and Conditions of Sale shown on the attached are a part hereof

Proposal Accepted:
Siemens Industry, Inc. is authorized to proceed with the work as proposed.

Proposal Submitted:
Siemens Industry, Inc.,
Building Technologies Division

Purchaser Oliver Mechanical

Seller Siemens Industry, Inc.

By

By *Wayne Hardy*

Title

Title

Date

Date June 5, 2018

Unrestricted Siemens Industry, Inc.

Building Technologies Division
131 Portsmouth Avenue, Suite 100
Exeter, NH 03833

Tel: (603) 772-1201
Fax: (877) 520-7205

Price Summary

Sales Person:	hardyw	Print Date:	05-Jun-2018
Estimate Name:	Oliver Garrison Reheats	Job Start:	31-May-2018
Customer Name:	OLIVER MECHANICAL INC	Job End:	01-Jun-2018

Material	Cost	Escalation	Disc %	Discount	Overhead	Profit	Sell Price
Siemens Material	\$8,248.78	\$0.00	60.00%	-\$4,949.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,299.46
Siemens OEM Material	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Outside Material	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Mechanical Material	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Electrical Material	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Shipping & Handling	\$65.99	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65.99
Warranty	\$65.99	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65.99
Total Material	\$8,380.76	\$0.00		-\$4,949.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,431.44

Labor	Cost	Escalation	Disc %	Discount	Overhead	Profit	Sell Price
Project Manager	\$720.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$720.00
Engineering	\$324.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$324.00
Specialist	\$2,304.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,304.00
Mechanical	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Electrical	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Labor	\$3,348.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,348.00

Subcontracts	Cost				Overhead	Profit	Sell Price
User Defined Subcontractor	\$3,250.00				\$325.00	\$357.50	\$3,932.50
Total Subcontractor Cost	\$3,250.00				\$325.00	\$357.50	\$3,932.50

Miscellaneous	Cost				Overhead	Profit	Sell Price
Miscellaneous	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Travel & Expenses	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Miscellaneous	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Customer hereby agrees to observe complete confidentiality with regard to Pricing Summary(Properties & Confidential Information) and not to disclose or permit to any3rd person or entity access to the Proprietary & Confidential Information without Siemens Industry prior written permission.

Price Summary

Sales Person:	hardyw	Print Date:	05-Jun-2018
Estimate Name:	Oliver Garrison Reheats	Job Start:	31-May-2018
Customer Name:	OLIVER MECHANICAL INC	Job End:	01-Jun-2018

Estimate Totals	Cost			Discount	Overhead	Profit	Sell Price
Sub Totals	\$14,978.76			-\$4,949.27	\$325.00	\$357.50	\$10,711.94
Estimated Use Tax	\$257.36						\$257.36
Total Project Price	\$15,236.12				\$325.00	\$357.50	\$10,969.30

Customer hereby agrees to observe complete confidentiality with regard to Pricing Summary(Properties & Confidential Information) and not to disclose or permit to any3rd person or entity access to the Proprietary & Confidential Information without Siemens Industry prior written permission.



-Providing Excellence in Acoustical Ceilings for over 47 years-

Proposal

To: Adam Reynolds

From: Jennifer Wyman

Company: Harvey Construction Corp.

Date: 6/25/18

Project: Garrison Elementary School

Location: Dover, NH

Project Description: Administration Area

Furnish and install CertainTeed HHF-497HNRC 2'x4' lay in and HHF-457HNRC 2'x2' lay in ceiling panels in the existing 15/16" suspension system.

Demo. by others.

Material-----\$2,800.00

Labor-----1,800.00

Total \$4,600.00

10% overhead 460.00

5% profit 230.00

Total-----\$5,290.00

Thank you for giving us the opportunity to quote this project.

8 Chestnut Drive Bedford NH 03110 - Voice: 603-668-0150 – Email: jennifer@granitestateacoustics.com